



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10195/2024**

ANIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pragati Pandey, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Mohit Bamel, PS-Begampur.
Ms. Seeta Mishra, Adv. for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

No time left.

List on 26.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/sky