



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10195/2024**

ANIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pragati Pandey, Adv.(through vc)**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP for the
State with SI Mohit Bamel,
P.S.Begumpur.
Ms. Seeta Mishra, Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

This is a petition for quashing of FIR No. 387/2023 under Section 304A IPC registered at P.S.Begumpur.

Respondent no.2 is one of the legal heirs of the deceased. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that besides his wife, the deceased is also survived by his two minor children.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend the memo of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed.

List on 09.01.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/ib/ak