



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10195/2024**

ANIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pragati Pandey, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Amisha Dahiya,
Adv.**

Ms. Seeta Misra, Adv.for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. Amended memo of parties has been filed.
2. The Investigating Officer (IO) is directed to file verification report regarding as to who are the legal heirs of the deceased, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 09, 2026/zp/r