



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 10195/2024

ANIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pragati, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Mohit, P.S.
Begumpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Verification report has not been filed. Let the same be filed, prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 17.07.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/zp/gj