



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 10195/2024**
ANIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Ashneet Singh, APP for State
along with SI Mohit.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.07.2026

1. The *verification report* has yet not been received from the prosecution.
2. Let it be filed by the next date of hearing with advance copy to the petitioner.
3. List on 09.10.2026.
4. Be shown in supplementary.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 17, 2026/nr/sa